PRESS RELEASE

CAROLE ACKERMANN IS NOMINATED TO THE BNP PARIBAS (SUISSE) SA BOARD OF DIRECTORS

"We are glad to welcome Carole Ackermann CEO and Co-founder of Diamondscull AG, as a member of the Board of Directors at BNP Paribas in Switzerland. We are delighted by this nomination, which will enable Carole to bring all her economic and entrepreneurial expertise to our bank."

Jean-Clamon – Chairman of the BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA Board of Directors *Monique Vialatou -* CEO BNP Paribas in Switzerland



Carole Ackermann was born in 1970 and grew up in Zurich.

As CEO and Co-founder of Diamondscull AG, she invests early in companies in the technology/ICT field. Carole is also non-executive director of several companies such as Allianz Suisse, BKW, BVZ Holding, the innovation agency be-advanced, co-president of the Female Innovation Forum and a jury member of Venture Kick.

With a PhD in marketing from the University of St. Gallen she is a senior lecturer for business administration/Integration projects.

She has an entrepreneurial spirit with an integrative mind-set and down-to-earth behaviour. She is eager to identify, discuss and promote new ideas and help transferring them into concrete projects and results. She also participates on panels or as speaker at conferences on entrepreneurship, start-ups and women in this field.

- End -

Press Contacts

Isabelle Wolff – BNP Paribas in Switzerland - +41 (0)58 212 81 10 - isabelle.wolff@bnpparibas.com **Laurence Anthony** – BNP Paribas in Switzerland – + 41 58 212 97 62 – laurence.anthony@bnpparibas.com

BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA

With almost 1,300 employees and 3 establishments in Geneva, Zurich and Lugano, BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA is a European player of reference in Switzerland for businesses, institutions and private customers.

Established in Switzerland since 1872, we are here to develop over the long term, with a specific strategy for each business-line: To be the privileged partner of businesses and institutions, to accompany them in their development in Europe and internationally, with our "One Bank for Corporates" initiative.

To be a reference in Wealth Management in terms of expertise and of service for our private customers and entrepreneurs. The integrated model of the BNP Paribas Group enables us to offer our customers the financial stability of a first rate bank in Europe with international reach and a full range of products and investments.

By developing privileged long-term relationships with our customers, we aspire to contribute to sustainable and responsible growth.

@BNPParibas_CH



The bank for a changing world